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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:363
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2010
CBSE AFFILIATION
Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the rules/guidelines laid down for granting affiliation to schools by the CBSE;

(b) whether the CBSE has received a large number of requests from secondary level schools for granting them CBSE affiliations up to class XII;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(d) the number of schools which have been granted affiliation by the CBSE till date;

(e) whether the criteria laid down have been fulfilled by these schools;

(f) if so, the details thereof; and

(g) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D.PURANDESWARI)

(a) : Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) grants affiliation to schools that fulfil the norms laid down in its Affiliation Bye-Laws. The details regarding affiliation are available in CBSE website www.cbse.nic.in.

(b) & (c): CBSE has received 590 applications from secondary schools for upgradation to senior secondary level for the academic session 2010-11. 470 such applications were received for the academic session 2009-10. The State- wise details of applications received for the session 2010- 11 are annexed.

(d) : As on 31st October, 2009, 10597 schools are affiliated to CBSE.

(e) to (g) : Every school is assessed for eligibility before grant of affiliation. This includes evaluation of the school by a team of experts for assessment of its suitability and fulfillment of essential conditions of Affiliation Bye-Laws.
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